

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3584/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in CM No. 1650/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUKESH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RISHI JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shambhu Pd. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pendeya, Adv.
Mr. A. Maini, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Vachhar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Duney, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Diwan Puri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he was told
by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the matter is likely to
be settled. He, therefore, prays for two weeks' time. Time
prayed for is granted.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master