

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3584/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in CM No. 1650/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUKESH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RISHI JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Amardeep Maini,Adv.
 Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner and also supported by
the respondent that the matter has since been compromised. The
petitioner, therefore, does not wish to proceed with this Special Leave
Petition.

In that view of the matter, let this Special Leave Petition be
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master